



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 468/2016**

DHANRAJ GARG

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE THROUGH CBI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

12.09.2025

1. Present none for the parties.
2. Issue court notice, without process fee, to the counsels for both the parties, returnable on 17.11.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025

ga