



\$~21,22,23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 468/2016

DHANRAJ GARG

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ganesh Khanna, Advocate

versus

THE STATE THROUGH CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj, SPP, Mr.
Kushagra Kumar and Ms. Pragati
Trivedi, Advocates

22

+ CRL.A. 571/2016

DAVINDER KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Radhe Shyam Sharma and Mr.
Dibyanshu Pandey, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj, SPP, Mr.
Kushagra Kumar and Ms. Pragati
Trivedi, Advocates

23

+ CRL.A. 572/2016

ASHOK KUMAR GOEL

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bharadwaj, SPP CBI,
Ms. Anchal Kashyap, Advocates

24

+ CRL.A. 546/2016

SUBHASH CHAND GOEL

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given



versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mrs. Anubha Bharadwaj, SPP CBI,
Ms. Anchal Kashyap, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
17.11.2025

%

1. None for the appellant/*Ashok Kumar Goel*.
2. On the last date of hearing, Court notice was issued to the appellant as well as his counsel. While, the service report of notice to the appellant/*Ashok Kumar Goel* is still awaited. The notice stands served to the appellant's counsel.
3. Adverse orders deferred for today.
4. In the meantime, the I.O. will inform the appellant of the orders passed today and of the next date of hearing. The I.O. is also directed to issue notice to the sureties.
5. Nominal rolls of the appellants are also awaited. The Registry is directed to requisition latest nominal roll of the appellants from the concerned Jail Superintendent.
6. The Registry shall ensure that a digitized and properly bookmarked copy of the TCR is made available to the Court on the next date of hearing.
7. Renotify on 22.01.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

sn