



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 468/2016**
DHANRAJ GARG

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

THE STATE THROUGH CBI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, SPP.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
22.01.2026

List on 27.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/kd